The DC Airco Company  The Netherlands tel:+31(0)72 533 6540 fax:+31(0)72 533 93
                                                      Email info@dcairco.com      www.dcairco.com
                                                                                                                 1
PRODUCT INFORMATION MANUAL
DC AIRCO 10000 and
DC 10000 HA High Ambient
3000 Watt - 10000 BTU/h
24 VDC or 48 VDC

• Reason for return.
• Contact name, phone and fax number.
• Date of product receipt.
• Invoice number and purchase order number covering the unit(s).
The customer is responsible for suitably packaging the unit(s) securely,
ideally in the original packaging, marking all cartons with the RMA number
and shipping them prepaid to the designated site specified by The DC Airco
Company.
In no event shall The DC Airco Company accept any shipment which
does not comply with the above procedures.
The DC Airco Company  The Netherlands tel:+31(0)72 533 6540 fax:+31(0)72 533 9393
Email info@dcairco.com      www.dcairco.com
                                                                                                                                            19
SPARE PARTS
No Part number Description
1 10000HA/1/24 Evaporator fans 24 volt (2x)
 10000HA/1/48        Evaporator fans 48 volt (2x)
2 10000HA/2/24       Condenser fans 24 volt 1 or 2 (#)
 10000HA/2/48       Condenser fans 48 volt 1 or 2 (#)
3   10000HA/3 Thermostat
4 10000HA/4/24 Circuit board 24 volt
 10000HA/4/48 Circuit board 48 volt
5 10000HA/5 Evaporator
6 10000HA/6 Condensor
7 10000HA/7 Compressor
8 10000HA/8/24 Electric motor 24 volt
 10000HA/8/48 Electric motor 48 volt
#  DC 10000 has 1 condenser fan , DC 10000HA 2 condenser fans
8
1
2
4